

Kornvej 9 DK-7323 Give Denmark

Tel.: +45 70 22 85 00

# **Declaration of conformity - Food contact material**

We herewith declare that following product made of:

PP plastic



651255

Delish 4 Person Dinner Set Sandstone

### is made in conformity with following EU legislation:

- $\sqrt{\rm (EC)}$  No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- √ (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice
- $\sqrt{\ }$  The Danish Order no. 681 of 25/05/2020 on materials and articles for food contact
- $\sqrt{}$  (EU) No 2011/10 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

#### **Test conditions:**

Duration: 10 days

Temperature of use: 40°C degrees

Migration ratio / volume used: 3 dm<sup>2</sup> / 500 mL

#### Tested and recommended use with following food:

- √ Aqueous foods
- √ Acidic foods
- √ Oily foods
- √ Dry foods

#### Instructions for use:

 $\sqrt{}$  The product can be used for all types of food and all types of process conditions (under normal and foreseeable condition of use)

## **Functional barrier:**

√ No functional barrier is used

Tests have been performed to ensure repeated use of this article and compliance to stated requirements & limits from legislation when used according to the above description:

- $\sqrt{}$  Overall migration test has been performed in accordance with current legislation. The product complies with the migration limit on 60 mg/kg or 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup>.
- $\sqrt{}$  Specific migration tests have been performed in accordance with current legislation. The product complies with the specific migration limits.

Should you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact us.

Date: 25-11-2024 Signed for and on behalf of Oase Outdoors ApS:

Malene Smedelykke, Manager Compliance & Sustainability

E-mail: info@oase-outdoors.dk







